STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2016 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME TAX (CAGIT) (IC 6-3.5-1.1)

NOBLE COUNTY
State Budget Agency CAGIT Distribution: $8,606,389
CAGIT Shares Amount: $6,454,792
CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Amount: $2,151,597

Attributed
Allocation Amount Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15) (IC 6-3.5-1.1-1.1) 2016 Certified Shares
Unit Unit Name (formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy) (formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy) (IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))
0000 NOBLE COUNTY 12,803,739 11,272,692 $2,866,310
0001 ALBION TOWNSHIP 40,507 40,507 $9,068
0002 ALLEN TOWNSHIP 136,788 136,788 $30,622
0003 ELKHART TOWNSHIP 71,555 71,555 $16,019
0004 GREEN TOWNSHIP 57,762 57,762 $12,931
0005 JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP 87,238 87,238 $19,530
0006 NOBLE TOWNSHIP 161,743 161,743 $36,209
0007 ORANGE TOWNSHIP 279,249 279,249 $62,514
0008 PERRY TOWNSHIP 180,134 180,134 $40,326
0009 SPARTA TOWNSHIP 160,740 160,740 $35,984
0010 SWAN TOWNSHIP 54,024 54,024 $12,094
0011 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 51,323 51,323 $11,489
0012 WAYNE TOWNSHIP 191,228 191,228 $42,809
0013 YORK TOWNSHIP 79,818 79,818 $17,868
0418 KENDALLVILLE CIVIL CITY 5,742,220 5,742,220 $1,285,483
0452 LIGONIER CIVIL CITY 2,041,257 2,041,257 $456,966
0807 ALBION CIVIL TOWN 1,203,249 1,203,249 $269,365
0808 AVILLA CIVILTOWN 947,200 947,200 $212,045
0809 CROMWELL CIVIL TOWN 217,790 217,790 $48,756

2016 Property Tax
Replacement
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))

$561,010
$2,016
$6,808
$3,561
$2,875
$4,342
$8,050
$13,897
$8,965
$8,000
$2,689
$2,554
$9,517
$3,972
$285,775
$101,588
$59,882
$47,140
$10,839

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level

distributions above are based on the October Certification.

* This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for

Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5).

10/29/2015



STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2016 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME TAX (CAGIT) (IC 6-3.5-1.1)

NOBLE COUNTY

State Budget Agency CAGIT Distribution:
CAGIT Shares Amount:
CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Amount:

Attributed
Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15)

$8,606,389
$6,454,792
$2,151,597

Allocation Amount
(IC6-3.5-1.1-1.1)

Unit

Unit Name

0810
0811
4535
6055
6060
6065
8625
0167
0168
0169
0994
0054

ROME CITY CIVIL TOWN

WOLCOTTVILLE CIVIL TOWN

LAKELAND SCHOOL CORPORATION

CENTRAL NOBLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP

EAST NOBLE SCHOOL CORPORATION

WEST NOBLE SCHOOL CORPORATION
SMITH-GREEN COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
KENDALLVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

LIGONIER PUBLIC LIBRARY

NOBLE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

NORTHEAST INDIANA SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
ROME CITY CONSERVANCY

COUNTY TOTAL:

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

442,947
141,061

O O O O o

1,861,360
325,721
1,219,006
335,740

0

28,833,399

(formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy)

442,947
141,061
47,838
2,296,298
8,522,097
4,352,557
712,035
1,861,360
325,721
1,219,006
335,740

0

43,233,177

2016 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))

2016 Property Tax
Replacement
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))

$99,160
$31,579
S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$416,694
$72,918
$272,893
$75,160
S0

$6,454,792

$22,044
$7,020
$2,381
$114,280
$424,120
$216,615
$35,436
$92,635
$16,210
$60,667
$16,709
S0

$2,151,597

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the October Certification.

* This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for

Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5).

10/29/2015
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